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INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CATALYSIS SOCIETIES 
Council Members (2012 - 2016) 

 
 
Argentina 
Prof. Carlos Apesteguía 
INCAPE 
School of Chemical Engineering 
Universidad Nacional del Litoral 
capesteg@fiq.unl.edu.ar 
 
Prof. Miguel A. Baltanas 
INTEC (Instituto de Desarrollo Tecnológico para la Industria Química) 
Universidad Nacional del Litoral - Conicet 
3000 Santa Fe, Argentina 
tderliq@santafe-conicet.gov.ar 
 
Australia 
Prof. Thomas Maschmeyer 
Laboratory of Advanced Catalysis for Sustainability 
School of Chemistry - F11 
The University of Sydney 
NSW 2006, Australia 
th.maschmeyer@chem.usyd.edu.au 
Fax: +61 2 9351 3329 
 
Dr. Michael Stockenhuber 
School of Engineering 
Faculty of Engineering and Built Environment 
The University of Newcastle 
Callaghan, NSW 2308, Australia 
michael.stockenhuber@newcastle.edu.au 
Fax: +61 2 4921 6920 
 
Austria 
Dr. Karin Föttinger 
Institute of Materials Chemistry 
Vienna University of Technology  
Veterinärplatz 1 
A-1210 Wien, Austria 
kfoettinger@imc.tuwien.ac.at 
Fax: +43 1 25077 3890 
 
Univ.-Prof. Gunther Rupprechter 
Inst. of Material Chemistry 
Vienna University of Technology 
Veterinarplatz 1 
A-1210 Vienna, Austria 
grupp@imc.tuwien.ac.at 
Fax: +43 1 25077 3890 
 
Belgium 
Dr. Jacques Grootjans 
Fina Research S.A. 
Zone Industrielle C 
B-7181 Seneffe-Feluy, Belgium 
jacques.grootjans@total.com  
 
Prof. Pierre A. Jacobs 
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven 
Dept. Interphase Chemistry 

mailto:th.maschmeyer@chem.usyd.edu.au
mailto:michael.stockenhuber@newcastle.edu.au
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IACS Council, Edition 15/07 2/8 

Kasteelpark Arenberg 23 
B-3001Leuven, Belgium 
Pierre.Jacobs@agr.kuleuven.ac.be  
Fax: +32 16 32 19 98 
 
Brazil 
Dr. Fábio Bellot Noronha 
National Institute of Technology 
Laboratório de Catálise - LACAT 
Av. Venezuela, 82 
20081-312, Rio de Janeiro, Brasil 
fabiobel@int.gov.br 
 
Prof. Victor Teixeira da Silva 
PEQ/COPPE/UFRJ 
Cidade Universitaria 
Centro de Tecnología, NUCAT 
Ilha do Fundão 
21945-970 Rio de Janeiro, Brasil 
victor.teixeira@peq.coppe.ufrj.br 
Fax: (+55 21) 2562-8300, 2290-6626 
 
Bulgaria 
Prof. S. Damyanova, D.Sc., Ph. D. 
Institute of Catalysis 
Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 
Acad. G. Bonchev Str. Bl. 11 
1113 Sofia, Bulgaria 
soniad@ic.bas.bg; sonia.damyanova@yahoo.com 
 
Prof. Lazechar A. Petrov, D.Sc., Ph. D. 
Director 
Institute of Catalysis 
Bulgarian Academy of Sciences 
Sofia 1113, Bulgaria 
petrov@ic.bas.bg; lachezarptrv@yahoo.com 
Fax: +359 2 9712967 
 
Canada 
Prof. Ajay K. Dalai 
College of Engineering 
University of Saskatchewan 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada 
ajay.dalai@usask.ca 
Tel: + 1 306 966 4768 
 
Prof. Garry L. Rempel 
Fellow, Royal Society of Canada 
University Professor 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
University of Waterloo 
Waterloo, Ontario 
Canada  N2L 3G1 
grempel@uwaterloo.ca  
Tel: 519-888-4567ext 32702 
 
China 
Prof. Xinhe Bao 

State Key Laboratory of Catalysis 

Dalian Institute of Chemical Physics 

Chinese Acdemy of Sciences 

mailto:soniad@ic.bas.bg
mailto:sonia.damyanova@yahoo.com
mailto:petrov@ic.bas.bg
mailto:lachezarptrv@yahoo.com
mailto:ajay.dalai@usask.ca
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457 Zhongshan Road, Dalian 116023, China 

xhbao@dicp.ac.cn 

Fax: +86-411-84694447 
 
Prof. Ye Wang 

State Key Laboratory of Physical Chemistry of Solid Surfaces 

College of Chemistry and Chemical Engineering 

Xiamen University 

Xiamen 361005, China 

wangye@xmu.edu.cn 

Fax: +86 592 21843047 
 
Czech Republic 
Dr. David Kubička 
Research Institute of Inorganic Chemistry 
Department of Refining and Petrochemical Research 
436 70 Litvínov – Záluží 1 
Czech Republic 
david.kubicka@vuanch.cz 
Fax: +420 475 212 079 
 
France 
Prof. Pascal Granger 

Université Lille 1, Cité Scientifique, Bâtiment C3 

59650 Villeneuve d'Ascq Cedex, France 

pascal.granger@univ-lille1.fr 

Fax : +33 (0)3 20 43 65 61 

 

Dr. Hélène Olivier-Bourbigou 

IFP Energies nouvelles - direction Catalyse et Séparation 

Etablissement de Lyon 

Rond-point de l'échangeur de Solaize - BP 3 

69360 Solaize - France 

helene.olivier-bourbigou@ifpen.fr 

Fax: +33 (0)4 37 70 20 66 
 
Germany 
Prof. Johannes Lercher 

Lehrstuhl 2 fuer Technische Chemie 

Technische Universitaet Muenchen 

Lichtenbergstr. 4 

D-85747 Garching, Germany 

johannes.lercher@ch.tum.de  

Fax: +49 (0)89 289 13544 
 
Prof. Martin Muhler 
Lehrstuhl fuer Technische Chemie 
Ruhr-Universitaet Bochum 
D-44780 Bochum, Germany 
muhler@techem.ruhr-uni-bochum.de  
Fax: +49 (0)234 32 14115 
 
Hungary 
Prof. Andras Erdohelyi 

Institute of Solid State and Radiochemistry 

Szeged, P.O. Box 168 

mailto:xhbao@dicp.ac.cn
mailto:wangye@xmu.edu.cn
mailto:pascal.granger@univ-lille1.fr
mailto:helene.olivier-bourbigou@ifpen.fr
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H-6701, Hungary 

erdohely@chem.u-szeged.hu 

Fax: +36 (0)62 420 678 

 

Prof. József Valyon 

Institute of Surface Chemistry and Catalysis (ISCC) 

Chemical Research Center (CRC) 

Hungarian Academy of Sciences 

Pusztaszeri u 59-67 

Budapest 1025, Hungary 

valyon@chemres.hu 

 
Ibero-American Countries 
Dr. Sergio Fuentes 
Universidad Nacional de Mexico 
P.O. Box 20-364 
Mexico 01000, Mexico 
fuentes@cnyn.unam.mx 
 
Prof. Javier Gil Llambias 
Universidad de Santiago de Chile 
Casilla 5659, Correo 2 
Santiago, Chile 
francisco.gil@usach.cl 
Fax: +56 681 2108 
 
India 
Dr. B. M. Reddy 
Inorganic and Physical Chemistry Division 
Indian Institute of Chemical Technology 
Hyderabad – 500 607, India 
bmreddy@iict.res.in; mreddyb@yahoo.com 
 
Prof. B. Viswanathan 
Department of Chemistry 
Indian Institute of Technology 
Chennai 600 036, India 
bvnathan@iitm.ac.in  
 
Italy 
Prof. Gabriele Centi 
Dip. Chimica Industriale ed Ing. Materiali 
Univ. Messina 
Salita Sperone 31 
I-98156 Messina, Italy 
centi@unime.it 
Fax: +39 090 391518 
 
Dr. Rinaldo Psaro 
CNR - Institute of Molecular Science and Technologies 
Via C. Golgi, 19 
20133 MIlano, Italy 
r.psaro@istm.cnr.it 
Fax: +39 02 50314405 
 
Japan 
Prof. Atsushi Fukuoka 
Catalysis Research Center  
Hokkaido University 
Kita 21 Nishi 10, Kita-ku 

mailto:erdohely@chem.u-szeged.hu
mailto:bmreddy@iict.res.in
mailto:mreddyb@yahoo.com
mailto:centi@unime.it
mailto:r.psaro@istm.cnr.it
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Sapporo 001-0021, Japan 
fukuoka@cat.hokudai.ac.jp 
Fax: +81 11 706 9139 
 
Prof. Hiromi Yamashita 
Division of Materials and Manufacturing Science 
Graduate School of Engineering 
Osaka University 
2-1 Yamadaoka, Suita,  
Osaka, 565-0871, Japan 
yamashita@mat.eng.osaka-u.ac.jp  
Fax: +81-6-6879-7457 
 
Korea 
Prof. Wha-Seung Ahn 

Department of Chemical Engineering, Inha University 

253 Younhyun-dong, Nam-gu 

Incheon 402-751, Korea 

(Tel) 82-32-860-7466,  

whasahn@inha.ac.kr 

Fax: +82-32-872-0959 
 
Prof. Kwan Young Lee 
Department of Chemical & Biological Engineering  
Korea University 
kylee@prosys.korea.ac.kr 
Fax: +822-926-6102 
 
The Netherlands 
Dr. Harry Bitter 
Utrecht University 
Inorganic Chemistry & Catalysis 
PO Box 80.083 
3508 TB Utrecht, The Netherlands 
J.H.Bitter@uu.nl 
 
Prof. Thomas Weber 
Shell Global Solutions; Technical University Eindhoven 
The Netherlands 
Thomas.T.Weber@shell.com 

th.weber@tue.nl 
 
Nordic Countries 
Prof. Anders Holmen 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
Norwegian University of Science and Technology (NTNU) 
N-7491 Trondheim, Norway 
holmen@chemeng.ntnu.no 
Fax: +47 735 950 47 
 
Prof. Tapio Salmi 
Laboratory of Industrial Chemistry 
Biskopsgatan 8, FIN-20500 Åbo, Finland 
tsalmi@abo.fi 
Fax: +358 2 215 4479 
 
Poland 
Prof. Malgorzata Witko 
Jerzy Haber Institute of Catalysis and Surface Chemistry 
Polish Academy of Sciences  

mailto:yamashita@mat.eng.osaka-u.ac.jp
mailto:whasahn@inha.ac.kr
mailto:Thomas.T.Weber@shell.com
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Niezapominajek 8  
30-239 Krakow, Poland 
ncwitko@cyf-kr.edu.pl 
Fax: +48124251923 
 
Prof. Maria Ziolek 
Faculty of Chemistry 
Adam Mickiewicz University 
6 Grunwaldzka Str. 
60-780 Poznan, Poland 
ziolek@amu.edu.pl 
Fax +4861 865 80 08 
 
Portugal 
Prof. M. Farinha Portela 
Laboratorio de Technologia Quimica 
Instituto Superior Technico 
Av. Rovisco Pais 
P-1096 Lisboa Codex, Portugal 
mfportela@ist.utl.pt 
 
Russia 
Prof. Valentin N. Parmon 
Boreskov Institute of Catalysis 
Russian Academy of Sciences, Siberian Branch 
Prospekt Nauki, 5 
63090 Novosibirsk 90, Russia 
parmon@catalysis.nsk.su  
Fax: +7 383 2 343 269 
 
Dr. Alexander Yu. Stakheev 
N. D. Zelinsky Institute of Organic Chemistry 
Leninsky prospekt, 47, 119991 Moscow 
Russia 
st@ioc.ac.ru 
Fax: +7 499 135-5328 
 
Singapore 
Dr. Armando Borgna 
Institute of Chemical and Engineering Sciences (ICES) 
Agency for Science, Technology and Research (A*STAR) 
1 Pesek Road, Jurong Island, Singapore 627833 
Armando_Borgna@ices.a-star.edu.sg 
Fax : +65 6873 4805 
 
Slovakia  
Prof. Milan Hronec 
Department of Organic Technology 
Slovak Technical University 
Radlinskeko 9 
SK-81237 Bratislava, Slovakia 
milan.hronec@stuba.sk 
Fax: +421 252 495 381 
 
South Africa 
Prof. Holger Friedrich 
University of KwaZulu-Natal 
Westville Campus 
Private Bag X 54001 
4000 Durban, South Africa 
Friedric@ukzn.ac.za 
Fax: +27 31 260 3091 

mailto:ziolek@amu.edu.pl
mailto:mfportela@ist.utl.pt
mailto:Armando_Borgna@ices.a-star.edu.sg
mailto:Friedric@ukzn.ac.za
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Prof. Michael Claeys 
Catalysis Society of South Africa, CATSA (Chairman) 
University of Cape Town 
Department of Chemical Engineering 
Private Bag, Rondebosch 7701, South Africa 
Tel: +27 21 650 4440 
michael.claeys@uct.ac.za 
Fax: +27 21 650 5501 
 
Spain 
Prof. José Manuel López Nieto  
Instituto de Tecnología Química UPV-CSIC  
Avda de los Naranjos s/n  
E-46022 Valencia. Spain 
jmlopez@itq.upv.es 
Tel:+34 96 387 78 08; Fax: 34 96 387 78 09  
 
Prof. Vicente Cortés Corberán 
Instituto de Catalisis y Petroleoquímica, CSIC 
c/ Marie Curie, 2 
E-28049 Cantoblanco, Madrid, Spain 
vcortes@icp.csic.es 
Tel: +34 91 585 4783; Fax: +34 91 585 4760 
 
Turkey 
Prof. Deniz Uner 
Chemical Engineering Department 
Middle East Technical University 
06800, Ankara – Turkey 
uner@metu.edu.tr 
Fax: +90 312 210 26 00 
 
United Kingdom 
Prof. Michael Bowker 
School of Chemistry 
Cardiff University 
PO Box 912 
Cardiff, CF10 3TB, United Kingdom 
bowkerm@cardiff.ac.uk 
Fax: +44 (0)29 2087 4075 
 
Prof. Justin Hargreaves 
Department of Chemistry 
Joseph Black Building 
University of Glasgow 
Glasgow, G12 8QQ, United Kingdom 
justinh@chem.gla.ac.uk 
Fax: +44 141 330 4888 
 
USA 
Dr. Bruce R. Cook 
BP Products NA, Inc. 
Mail Code 701-1133/H6 
150 W. Warrenville Rd. 
Naperville, IL 60563, USA 
Bruce.cook2@bp.com 
 
Prof. Enrique Iglesia 
Chancellor Professor of Chemical Engineering 
College of Chemistry, University of California at Berkeley 

mailto:michael.claeys@uct.ac.za
mailto:vcortes@icp.csic.es
mailto:justinh@chem.gla.ac.uk
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103 Gilman Hall 

Berkeley, CA 94720, USA 

iglesia@berkeley.edu 
 
Venezuela 
Prof. Mireya Goldwasser 
Universidad Central de Venezuela 
Facultad de Ciencias 
Avenida Los Ilustres, Los Chaguaramos 
Caracas, Venezuela 
mireya.goldwasser@ciens.ucv.ve 
 


